change in the amortization methodology resulted in changes to account for amortization recognized in prior periods,
which impacted the balance of tax credit investments and related tax accounts. The investment amortization expense is

Edgar Filing: BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC. - Form 10-Q

19

presented as a component of the income tax expense (benefit). The cumulative effect of the retrospective application
of this accounting principle was $274 thousand at December 31, 2014. Net income decreased by $22 thousand and
$30 thousand due to the change in accounting principle for the three and six months ended June 30, 2014,
respectively.

11

Edgar Filing: BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC. - Form 10-Q

20

Table of Contents

The following tables present the effect of the retrospective application of this change in accounting principle on the
Company’s Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition, Consolidated Statements of Operations and Consolidated
Statements of Cash Flows for the respective periods:
BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
(Unaudited)

December 31, 2014

As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change in
Accounting
Principle

As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $231,199 $— $231,199
Time deposits in financial institutions 1,900 — 1,900
Securities available for sale 345,695 — 345,695
Loans held for sale 1,187,090 — 1,187,090
Loans and leases receivable 3,919,642 — 3,919,642
Deferred income tax 16,445 (72 ) 16,373
Other assets 269,600 (202 ) 269,398
Total assets $5,971,571 $(274 ) $5,971,297
Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Liabilities $5,467,982 $— $5,467,982
Stockholders' equity 503,589 (274 ) 503,315
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $5,971,571 $(274 ) $5,971,297

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2014

As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change in
Accounting
Principle

As Adjusted

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income $43,634 $— $43,634
Interest expense 8,059 — 8,059
Net interest income 35,575 — 35,575
Provision for loan and lease losses 2,108 — 2,108
Noninterest income 35,372 — 35,372
Noninterest expense 60,465 (161 ) 60,304
Income before income taxes 8,374 161 8,535
Income tax expense 253 183 436
Net income 8,121 (22 ) 8,099
Preferred stock dividends 910 — 910
Net income available for common stockholders $7,211 $(22 ) $7,189
Basic earnings per total common share $0.27 $— $0.27
Diluted earnings per total common share $0.27 $— $0.27

Edgar Filing: BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC. - Form 10-Q

21

12

Edgar Filing: BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC. - Form 10-Q

22

Table of Contents

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change in
Accounting
Principle

As Adjusted

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income $86,410 $— $86,410
Interest expense 15,650 — 15,650
Net interest income 70,760 — 70,760
Provision for loan and lease losses 4,037 — 4,037
Noninterest income 60,650 — 60,650
Noninterest expense 118,233 (335 ) 117,898
Income before income taxes 9,140 335 9,475
Income tax expense 262 365 627
Net income 8,878 (30 ) 8,848
Preferred stock dividends 1,820 — 1,820
Net income available for common stockholders $7,058 $(30 ) $7,028
Basic earnings per total common share $0.30 $— $0.30
Diluted earnings per total common share $0.30 $— $0.30

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change in
Accounting
Principle

As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash flow from operating activities
Net income $8,878 $(30 ) $8,848
Total adjustment in net income (469,261 ) 30 (469,231 )
Net cash used in operating activities (460,383 ) — (460,383 )
Cash flow from investing activities
Net cash used in investing activities (134,866 ) — (134,866 )
Cash flow from financing activities
Net cash provided by financing activities 743,182 — 743,182
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 147,933 — 147,933
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 110,118 110,118
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $258,051 $— $258,051

In January 2014, the FASB issued ASU No. 2014-04, “Reclassification of Residential Real Estate Collateralized
Consumer Mortgage Loans upon Foreclosure.” ASU 2014-04 clarifies that an in substance repossession or foreclosure
has occurred, and a creditor is considered to have received physical possession of residential real estate property
collateralizing a consumer mortgage loan, upon either the creditor obtaining legal title to the residential real estate
property upon completion of a foreclosure or the borrower conveying all interest in the residential real estate property